

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 351

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 24

- 1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 7, delete “shall be”.
2 In line 8, delete “and”.
3 On page 3, delete lines 21 through 24 and insert:
4 “**SECTION 4.** (1) If a person who has been reported as missing has not been located within 30
5 days after the missing person report is made, the law enforcement agency that accepted the missing
6 persons report shall attempt to obtain a DNA sample from the missing person or from family mem-
7 bers of the missing person in addition to any documentation necessary to enable the agency to use
8 the samples in conducting searches of DNA databases.
9 “(2) A law enforcement agency shall forward a DNA sample obtained for use in a missing per-
10 sons case as directed by the Department of State Police.”
11 In line 25, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.
12 In line 31, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.
13 On page 4, line 32, delete “other” and insert “adults”.
14 In line 33, delete “persons”.
15 In line 35, delete “other persons” and insert “adults”.
16 In line 38, delete “other persons” and insert “adults”.
17 In line 42, delete “other persons” and insert “adults”.
18 On page 5, line 2, delete “other persons” and insert “adults”.
19 In line 6, delete “other”.
20 In line 7, delete “persons” and insert “adults”.
21 In line 11, delete “other persons” and insert “adults”.
22
-